SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - WASTE MANAGEMENT

2024/25
FEES AND CHARGES GST 2024/25 Account
Landfill Site Waste Disposal Charges - Inkpen Road Landfill and Old Quarry Road Landfill
(i) Domestic Waste from the Shire of Northam Residents Cars, Uftilities, Vans and Trailers No Charge
(not exceeding 2.4mx 1.2m x 1.0 m) (plus unlimited clean green
Tip pass must be produced by any person entitled to the pass waste disposals)
Council Yes No Pass - Pay As Indicated (3100131
Below
(ii) Domestic Waste from Outside of the Shire of Northam (NOT including Metro) or $99.00 per m3
Volumes of Domestic Waste Exceeding 2.4m x 1.2m 1.0m . $128.00 per tonne
Council Yes $49.00 (min. charge) 3100131
(iii) Other Regional Local Government Domestic Waste $99.00 per m3
. $128.00 per tonne
Council Yes $49.00 (min. charge)
(iv) Metro Waste $137.00 per m3
. $177.50 per tonne
Council Yes $88.80 (min. charge)
(v) Commercial/Industrial Waste $137.00 per m3
i $177.50 per tonne
Council Yes $88.80 (min. charge) 3100220
(vi) Greenwaste (Commercial) $55.00 per m3
Council Yes $153.00 per tonne 3100220
Environmental Protection Landfill Levy (Mandatory fee applies to all waste received Levy = (Weight X 92%) X
from the metropolitan areas unless exempted under the Environmental Protection $85.00 per tonne ($93.50 inc
Amendment Regulations 2006) Council Yes GST)* 3100220
* Fees are set under the Environmental Protection Regulations 1987
(vii) Construction and Demolition Waste (brick, concrete, rock, soil) (At the discretion of $152.00 per m3
the gate house attendant) . $76.00 per tonne
Council Yes $47.00 (min. charge) 3100220
(viii) Asbestos (includes digging hole and burial, rounded up to full m®)
Council  |ves  |¥400perm3 3100220
$115.00 per tonne
(ix) Asbestos (commercial quantities) $
. 166.00 per m3
Council Yes $214.50 per tonne 3100220
(x) Disposal of Animals
- Small (cat or dog) Council Yes $11.50 each 3100220
- Medium (pig, sheep, alpaca, calf, foal, ostrich, emu) Council Yes $17.00 each 3100220
- Large (cow or horse) Council Yes $30.50 each 3100220
Multiple carcass disposal Council Yes As quoted 3100220
Large Scale Disposals (including offal type material) Council Yes At Cost 3100220
Call Out Fee For All Burials Council Yes At Cost 3100220
(xi) Disposal of Car Bodies Council Yes No Charge 3100220
(xii) Tyres
- Passenger Tyres Council Yes $10.00 per tyre 3100220
- Passenger Tyres with rim Council Yes $21.00 per tyre 3100220
- Light truck Tyres Council Yes $19.50 per tyre 3100220
- Light truck Tyres with rim Council Yes $43.00 per tyre 3100220
- Truck/ Bobcat Tyres Council Yes $48.00 per tyre 3100220
- Truck/ Bobcat Tyres with rim Council Yes $106.00 per tyre 3100220
- Super Single Tyres Council Yes $91.00 per tyre 3100220
- Super Single Tyres with rim Council Yes $175.00 per tyre 3100220
- Tractor/ Loader Tyre < 1 metre no rim Council Yes $362.00 per tyre 3100220
- Tractor/ Loader Tyre > 1 metre no rim Council Yes $391.00 per tyre 3100220
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- Earthmoving/Other Large Tyres no rims Council Yes $1,450.00 per tyre 3100220
(xii)  waste Oil
- Motor Oil >30 Litres Council Yes $0.31 per litre 3100220
(xiv) Special Burials (including fibre glass insulation, clinical and any other waste)
$135.00 per m3
Council Yes $177.00 per tonne 3100220
$88.50 (min. charge)
(xv) Septage Pond Liquid Waste Disposal (Shire of Northam resident/business)
Council OO0S $0.12 per litre 3100220
(xvi) Septage Pond Liquid Waste Disposal (non Shire of Northam resident/business) -
Regional Council OO0s $0.14 per litre 3100220
(xvii) Septage Pond Liquid Waste Disposal (non Shire of Northam resident/business) - Metro
Council OO0S $0.17 per litre 3100220
(xviii) Commercial Recycling Drop-Off
$142.00 per m3
Council Yes $185.00 per tonne 3100220
$47.00 (min. charge)
(xiv) Weighing Cars/Caravans/Horse Floats and other Trailers Council Yes $20.00 per vehicle 3100220
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